Department of Health

LISA FALK

License Number: OS7163
Data As Of 12/11/2025

Profession Osteopathic Physician

License 0S7163

License Status Clear/Active

License Expiration Date 3/31/2026

License Original Issue Date 04/01/1996

Address of Record BOCA RATON REGIONAL HOSPITAL

800 MEADOWS ROAD
BOCA RATON, FL 33486
Controlled Substance Prescriber No

(for the Treatment of Chronic Non-
malignant Pain)

Discipline on File No
Public Complaint No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Subordinate Practitioners

Name Relationship  Profession License Effective Date
ARVELO, IVAN AA ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS 934 12/19/2023
BURDICK, LESLI AA ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS 422 7123/2025

DAGER, FERNANDO RAFAEL AA ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS 376 7/16/2025


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name

HAMDEH, SAMIR H

HASSAN, AMIR

HUTCHINS, ANGELA SOLOMON
HYSENAJ, SUELA
JOHNSTON, JAMES NOAH
JOHNSTON, JAMES NOAH
JUMAILY, MEJD

JURGRAU, TAYLOR
KLINGHOFFER, LAURIEL BORTNICK
KOCH, DANIEL JAMES
KOCH, HEATHER ASHLEY
KROGEN, TONI MARIE

LEE, MARY

MARCIANTE, BRUNA GOMES
MARURI, LESLIE B

MAYO, ALEC CHRISTOPHER
MILLINGEN, LORI MARIE
NAUS, KARINA LYNN
NGUYEN, QUYNH

PEREZ, EMANUEL
QUEENAN, LEA ANN
ROMAGNOLI, DAWN ANNA
ROMANO, CHASE

ROSEN, EMILY
SAIDI-JOHNSON, CHERYL
SANCHEZ MURCIA, TIFFANY CHRISTINA
SOOKHU, SABINA
SPEDDEN, JASON BEAU
TABOR, VANESSA LEAH
TAYLOR, ALYSSA

TIGNER, JONTYANA
TOMARCHIO, LINDSAY
WARNER, KIERA

WHEELER, BRANDON
YEHIA, DANNY

Relationship
SUBORDINATE
SUBORDINATE
AA

AA

AA
SUBORDINATE

223223

SUBORDINATE
AA
AA
AA
SUBORDINATE
SUBORDINATE
SUBORDINATE
AA
SUBORDINATE
SUBORDINATE
SUBORDINATE
SUBORDINATE
SUBORDINATE
AA
SUBORDINATE
SUBORDINATE
AA
AA
SUBORDINATE
SUBORDINATE
SUBORDINATE

SUBORDINATE
AA

Profession

ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
MEDICAL DOCTOR
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.

License Effective Date

218
961
444
199
964
964
160360
924
186
226
499
73
758
686
630
870
278
533
916
917
293
275
960
705
143
203
1070
965
398
929
1044
342
771
962
925

10/16/2025
10/16/2025
1/25/2024
5/8/2025
7/23/2025
7/23/2025
7/14/2025
12/20/2023
12/18/2023
71712025
7/21/12025
12/19/2023
10/15/2025
7/1/2025
5/13/2025
12/19/2023
10/16/2025
10/16/2025
10/17/2025
7/8/2025
10/17/2025
10/17/2025
10/17/2025
2/15/2022
10/17/2025
12/29/2023
10/17/2025
10/17/2025
12/23/2023
12/19/2023
10/30/2025
10/30/2025
10/30/2025
11/4/2025
12/19/2023



	LISA FALK
	License Number: OS7163
	Secondary Locations
	Discipline/Admin Action
	Emergency Actions
	Discipline Cases
	Public Complaints

	Subordinate Practitioners

