



LISA FALK

License Number: OS7163

Data As Of 1/26/2026

Profession	Osteopathic Physician
License	OS7163
License Status	Clear/Active
License Expiration Date	3/31/2026
License Original Issue Date	04/01/1996
Address of Record	BOCA RATON REGIONAL HOSPITAL 800 MEADOWS ROAD BOCA RATON, FL 33486
Controlled Substance Prescriber (for the Treatment of Chronic Non-malignant Pain)	No
Discipline on File	No
Public Complaint	No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

Public Complaints

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Box C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Subordinate Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
ARVELO, IVAN	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	934	12/19/2023
BURDICK, LESLI	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	422	7/23/2025
DAGER, FERNANDO RAFAEL	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	376	7/16/2025

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
HAMDEH, SAMIR H	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	218	10/16/2025
HASSAN, AMIR	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	961	10/16/2025
HUTCHINS, ANGELA SOLOMON	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	444	1/25/2024
HYSEN AJ, SUELA	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	199	5/8/2025
JOHNSTON, JAMES NOAH	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	964	7/23/2025
JOHNSTON, JAMES NOAH	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	964	7/23/2025
JUMAILY, MEJD	AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	160360	7/14/2025
JURGRAU, TAYLOR	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	924	12/20/2023
KLINGHOFFER, LAURIEL BORTNICK	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	186	12/18/2023
KOCH, DANIEL JAMES	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	226	7/7/2025
KOCH, HEATHER ASHLEY	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	499	7/21/2025
KROGEN, TONI MARIE	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	73	12/19/2023
LEE, MARY	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	758	10/15/2025
MARCIANTE, BRUNA GOMES	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	686	7/1/2025
MARURI, LESLIE B	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	630	5/13/2025
MAYO, ALEC CHRISTOPHER	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	870	12/19/2023
MILLINGEN, LORI MARIE	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	278	10/16/2025
NAUS, KARINA LYNN	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	533	10/16/2025
NGUYEN, QUYNH	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	916	10/17/2025
PEREZ, EMANUEL	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	917	7/8/2025
QUEENAN, LEA ANN	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	293	10/17/2025
ROMAGNOLI, DAWN ANNA	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	275	10/17/2025
ROMANO, CHASE	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	960	10/17/2025
ROSEN, EMILY	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	705	2/15/2022
SAIDI-JOHNSON, CHERYL	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	143	10/17/2025
SANCHEZ MURCIA, TIFFANY CHRISTINA	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	203	12/29/2023
SOOKHU, SABINA	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	1070	10/17/2025
SPEEDDEN, JASON BEAU	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	965	10/17/2025
TABOR, VANESSA LEAH	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	398	12/23/2023
TAYLOR, ALYSSA	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	929	12/19/2023
TIGNER, JONTYANA	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	1044	10/30/2025
TOMARCHIO, LINDSAY	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	342	10/30/2025
WARNER, KIERA	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	771	10/30/2025
WHEELER, BRANDON	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	962	11/4/2025
YEHIA, DANNY	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	925	12/19/2023

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.